
A Klass1
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Gustaf Waldau Mjölby PK 4/2 6/2 6/2 5/2 4/3 6/3 6/6 4/4   65 29
2 Jan Schröder Linköpings SKF 2/2 6/2 3/2 5/2 5/4 6/3 5/5 3/3   58 28
3 Rickard Franzén Åby Skytteklubb 0/0 4/2 1/1 5/2 5/3 5/3 5/5 5/3   49 28
4 Kjetil Larsen Mjölby PK 2/2 1/1 2/1 4/2 2/2 3/2 5/5 6/3   43 21

A Klass2
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Mile Djoric Åby Skytteklubb 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/4   73 53 S
2 Lennart Andersson Saab ‐Psk 5/2 5/1 5/2 5/1 6/4 5/2 6/6 6/4   65 28
3 Mikael Gustavsson Norrköpings PK 4/2 6/2 5/2 5/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 3/2   63 24
4 Johan Molid Saab ‐Psk 4/2 6/2 4/2 4/2 6/4 3/2 5/5 1/1   53 23

A Klass3
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Richard Hallin Motala PK 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/4   73 45 S
2 Mikael Pettersson Norrköpings PK 6/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 5/4   71 60 B
3 Magnus Jansson Åby Skytteklubb 4/2 6/2 6/2 5/1 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/4   69 53 B
4 Claes Johansson Saab ‐Psk 6/2 6/2 5/2 5/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 5/4   69 52 B
5 Jan Johansson Åtvidabergs Pf 4/2 6/2 6/2 5/2 5/4 6/3 6/6 6/4   69 41 B
6 Per Klingsberg Eksjö Skyttegille 6/2 5/1 5/2 6/2 6/4 5/2 6/6 6/4   68 62 B
7 Torbjörn Nordell Saab ‐Psk 6/2 6/2 3/2 4/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/4   68 60 B
8 Ulf Nilsson Bromma PSK 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 4/3   68 47 B
9 Björn Stenström Norrahammars PSK 5/2 6/2 4/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/4   68 32 B

10 Joachim Törnfeldt Motala PK 5/2 6/2 5/2 6/2 5/3 5/2 6/6 6/4   67 75
11 Gunther Wohlfarth Motala PK 5/2 6/2 4/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 4/3   67 39
12 Gunnar Hansson Saab ‐Psk 5/2 6/2 6/2 2/1 6/4 6/3 6/6 5/4   66 36
13 Tony Borén Åby Skytteklubb 4/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 3/2 6/3 6/6 5/3   64 59
14 Öje Malmqvist Norrköpings PK 5/2 4/2 4/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 4/4 6/4   63 29
15 Maja Schimmell Åby Skytteklubb 6/2 6/2 5/2 4/2 5/4 6/3 3/3 5/4   62 40



16 Fredrik Rosevall Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 4/2 6/2 4/1 6/2 5/4 5/3 5/5 5/3   62 34
17 David Rexander Linköpings SKF 5/2 6/2 5/2 4/1 1/1 4/3 5/5 4/3   53 11

B Klass1
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Michael Holm Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 5/2 6/2 5/1 5/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   67 71

B Klass2
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Conny Loch Saab ‐Psk 3/2 6/2 6/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 5/1   65 56
2 Christer Skoog A 1 Skf 4/2 4/1 6/2 5/2 5/3 5/3 5/5 6/2   60 47
3 Susanna Friberg Saab ‐Psk 4/2 6/2 5/2 5/2 4/3 6/3 2/2 5/2   55 31
4 Thomas Friberg Saab ‐Psk 4/2 5/2 5/2 4/2 0/0 6/3 4/4 4/2   49 37

B Klass3
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Maria Claesson Eksjö Skyttegille 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   71 89 S
2 P‐O Andersson Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   71 88 S
3 Per Klingsberg Eksjö Skyttegille 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   71 84 S
4 Joachim Törnfeldt Motala PK 6/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   70 83 B
5 Stefan Friberg Saab ‐Psk 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   68 55
6 Amie Blomér Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 4/2 6/2 5/2 6/2 5/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   67 71
7 Mikael Pettersson Norrköpings PK 5/2 6/2 6/2 3/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   67 64
8 Elmer Jansson A 1 Skf 4/2 6/2 4/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   67 56
9 Thomas Persson Linköpings SKF 3/2 6/2 6/2 4/1 6/4 3/1 6/6 6/2   60 33

C Klass1
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Johan Carlsson Åtvidabergs Pf 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 6/2   70 63 S



2 Mikael Kalm Saab ‐Psk 4/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 5/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   65 37
3 Michael Holm Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 3/2 4/4 6/2   63 56
4 Ulf Norin A 1 Skf 4/2 5/2 4/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 5/2   62 51
5 Mikko Laukkanen Saab ‐Psk 5/2 3/2 4/2 5/2 5/4 5/3 5/5 5/2   59 44
6 Claes Ekström Motala PK 3/2 4/2 4/2 5/2 6/4 5/3 4/4 5/2   57 36
7 Christer Kjellberg Linköpings SKF 5/2 6/2 5/2 6/2 1/1 6/3 4/4 5/2   56 29
8 Stefan Broman Saab ‐Psk 2/2 6/2 5/2 5/2 3/2 6/3 3/3 6/2   54 37
9 Rickard Franzén Åby Skytteklubb 4/2 5/2 5/2 3/2 5/4 5/3 1/1 5/2   51 35

10 Marco Gustavsson Mjölby PK 1/1 4/1 4/1 5/1 4/3 5/2 5/5 6/2   50 34
11 Peter Olsson Linköpings SKF 4/2 4/2 3/2 4/2 2/2 6/3 2/2 3/2   45 16
12 Jonas Magnusson Linköpings SKF 3/2 4/2 3/1 2/2 4/3 3/2 3/3 3/2   42 20
13 Richard Kalm Saab ‐Psk 0/0 5/2 1/1 6/2 4/3 2/2 2/2 6/2   40 42
14 Tommy Blick Mjölby PK 4/2 5/2 2/2 2/1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0   20 6
15 Jerker Jönsson Åtvidabergs Pf 2/1 3/1 0/0 2/1 1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0   14 0
16 Andreas Lundgren Linköpings SKF 1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0   4 0

C Klass2
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Mile Djoric Åby Skytteklubb 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   71 60 S
2 Jonas Thörnberg Linköpings SKF 4/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 6/2   68 79 B
3 Ingvar Morian Saab ‐Psk 4/2 6/2 5/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   67 48 B
4 Rickard Albinsson Mjölby PK 3/2 6/2 5/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   65 56
5 Tony Lundberg Katarina PSF 4/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 5/4 5/2 6/6 6/2   65 45
6 Mikael Gustavsson Norrköpings PK 5/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/2 5/5 6/1   64 51
7 Per Rydell Saab ‐Psk 4/2 5/2 6/2 5/1 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   64 45
8 Lennart Andersson Saab ‐Psk 6/2 6/2 5/2 5/2 5/3 6/3 5/5 5/2   64 30
9 Tommy Johansson Mjölby PK 3/2 6/2 4/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   63 48

10 Johan Molid Saab ‐Psk 1/1 5/2 6/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   61 46
11 Tomas Karlsson Norrköpings PK 2/2 5/2 6/2 5/2 6/4 5/2 5/5 6/2   61 44
12 Jörgen Sköld A 1 Skf 1/1 3/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 4/3 6/6 6/2   60 53
13 Fredrik Udenius Åby Skytteklubb 0/0 6/2 6/2 6/2 4/3 6/3 6/6 6/2   60 48
14 Martin  Algotsson Linköpings SKF 4/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 4/4 1/1 6/6 6/2   59 52



15 Fredrik Lindgren Åtvidabergs Pf 4/2 5/2 4/2 4/2 6/4 4/2 5/5 6/2   59 47
16 Conny Loch Saab ‐Psk 2/2 6/2 6/2 4/2 6/4 4/2 5/5 5/2   59 38
17 Linda Grufman Norrköpings PK 2/1 5/2 4/2 5/2 5/4 6/3 4/4 6/2   57 40
18 Christer Skoog A 1 Skf 0/0 5/2 5/2 4/2 4/3 4/3 5/5 5/2   51 38
19 Leif Kalm Saab ‐Psk 2/2 3/2 3/2 6/1 4/2 3/2 3/3 6/2   46 24

C Klass3
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Björn Larsson Saab ‐Psk 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   71 73 S
2 Stefan Rosander Västbo PK 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   71 54 S
3 Peter Andersson Saab ‐Psk 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   70 81 S
4 Per Klingsberg Eksjö Skyttegille 6/2 6/2 5/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   70 81 S
5 Ulf Nilsson Bromma PSK 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 6/2   70 77 S
6 Magnus Jansson Åby Skytteklubb 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   70 61 S
7 Tony Borén Åby Skytteklubb 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 5/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   70 59 S
8 Fredrik Rosevall Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   70 50 S
9 Max Johansson Saab ‐Psk 5/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   69 91 B

10 Mats björkheim Åby Skytteklubb 4/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   69 49 B
11 Henrik Arvidsson Jönköpings PSK 4/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   68 84 B
12 P‐O Andersson Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 4/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 6/2   68 77 B
13 Mikael Pettersson Norrköpings PK 4/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 6/2   68 77 B
14 Maria Claesson Eksjö Skyttegille 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   68 62 B
15 Christer EmanuelssonVästbo PK 6/2 5/2 5/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   68 54 B
16 Patrik Söderlund Motala PK 4/2 6/2 5/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   68 45 B
17 Tyrone Åberg Ankarsrums PSF 4/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   67 79 B
18 Gunther Wohlfarth Motala PK 6/2 6/2 4/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   67 62 B
19 Mattias  Persson Linköpings SKF 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 4/4 6/2   66 71 B
20 Joachim Törnfeldt Motala PK 5/2 6/2 5/2 5/2 5/4 5/3 6/6 6/2   66 69 B
21 Stefan Friberg Saab ‐Psk 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 4/4 6/2   66 53 B
22 Mathias Johansson Åtvidabergs Pf 4/2 6/2 5/2 5/2 5/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   66 45 B
23 Steve Tarander Norrköpings PK 6/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 5/3 5/3 5/5 6/2   65 61
24 Torbjörn Nordell Saab ‐Psk 5/2 6/2 5/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 4/4 6/2   64 36



25 Richard Hallin Motala PK 2/2 6/2 6/2 5/2 6/4 5/3 5/5 6/2   63 52
26 Björn Stenström Norrahammars PSK 4/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 3/3 6/3 5/5 6/2   63 50
27 Rikard Höijertz Linköpings SKF 4/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 3/3 6/2   63 48
28 Nils‐Uno Jonsson Linköpings SKF 5/2 6/2 4/2 6/2 4/3 5/3 6/6 5/2   63 44
29 Lars Adsjö Rosersbergs PK 5/2 4/2 6/2 6/2 4/3 5/3 5/5 6/2   62 60
30 Amie Blomér Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 1/1 6/2 4/1 5/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/2   59 60
31 Kickie  Svedberg Rosersbergs PK 2/1 4/2 5/2 4/2 2/1 4/3 3/3 6/2   46 40
32 Christer Thörn Jönköpings PSK 0/0 3/2 4/2 6/2 3/3 2/1 4/4 6/2   44 35

C Damklass1
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Marianne Jordén Saab ‐Psk 4/2 6/2 6/2 3/1 6/4 3/2 3/3 6/2   55 36

C Damklass2
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Susanna Friberg Saab ‐Psk 3/2 5/2 3/2 4/1 4/3 3/3 4/4 6/2   51 28
2 Anita Anderberg Mjölby PK 3/2 6/2 2/1 5/1 6/4 3/2 2/2 5/2   48 33

C Damklass3
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Maja Schimmell Åby Skytteklubb 3/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 5/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   67 72 B

C Juniorklass
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Thomas Friberg Saab ‐Psk 5/2 6/2 6/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 5/4 6/2   66 57 B
2 Linus Ericsson Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 4/2 5/2 5/1 3/1 5/3 5/3 3/1 5/1   49 21

C VeteranklassYngre



Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm
1 Curt Ögren Saab ‐Psk 5/2 6/2 6/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   69 70 B
2 Gunnar Hansson Saab ‐Psk 5/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   69 53 B
3 Elmer Jansson A 1 Skf 2/1 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/2 5/5 5/2   61 47
4 Knutte Knutsson A 1 Skf 2/2 5/2 5/2 6/2 4/2 6/3 6/6 5/2   60 30
5 Bo Svensson Saab ‐Psk 4/2 2/1 3/1 6/2 5/4 3/3 5/5 5/2   53 26
6 Kjeld Nielsen Saab ‐Psk 3/2 6/2 6/2 4/1 5/4 6/3 0/0 5/2   51 32
7 Richard Westling Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 2/2 5/2 3/2 4/2 3/2 5/3 3/3 6/2   49 42
8 Jörgen Anthon Saab ‐Psk 3/2 4/1 2/1 4/2 5/4 4/2 3/3 5/2   47 26
9 Krister Matsson Saab ‐Psk 4/2 3/2 2/1 5/2 3/2 4/3 1/1 5/2   42 32

10 Börje Johansson Mjölby PK 1/1 1/1 2/2 4/1 4/4 4/1 2/2 5/2   37 21

C VeteranklassÄldre
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Claes Johansson Saab ‐Psk 5/2 6/2 5/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 5/2   68 61 B
2 Thomas Persson Linköpings SKF 5/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 6/2   68 29 B
3 Peter Siegel Katarina PSF 6/2 6/2 5/2 4/2 6/4 5/2 6/6 6/2   66 68 B
4 Öje Malmqvist Norrköpings PK 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 4/2   66 34 B
5 Emanuel Eriksson Linköpings SKF 2/1 6/2 5/2 4/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/2   63 49
6 Frank Höglund Mjölby PK 4/2 6/2 4/2 5/2 5/4 6/3 5/5 3/2   60 39

R Klass1
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Michael Holm Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 5/3   71 29 B

R Klass2
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Fredrik Udenius Åby Skytteklubb 5/2 6/2 5/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 5/5 5/4   67 29
2 Carl Anderberg Mjölby PK 5/2 5/2 3/1 4/2 6/4 4/2 6/6 5/3   60 27
3 Tomas Karlsson Norrköpings PK 5/2 5/2 4/2 3/2 6/4 6/3 1/1 6/4   56 22



4 Tony Lundberg Katarina PSF 2/1 5/2 4/2 4/1 4/3 6/3 3/3 2/2   47 25

R Klass3
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng Stm

1 Steve Tarander Norrköpings PK 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/4   73 65 S
2 Stefan Rosander Västbo PK 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/4   73 45 S
3 Mikael Nilsson Linköpings SKF 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/4   73 38 S
4 Henrik Arvidsson Jönköpings PSK 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 6/4   72 68 B
5 Ulf Nilsson Bromma PSK 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/6 5/4   72 61 B
6 Peter Siegel Katarina PSF 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 6/4   72 57 B
7 Fredrik Rosevall Örebro Pistol‐ Och Ssk 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 5/4 6/3 6/6 5/4   71 34 B
8 Lars Adsjö Rosersbergs PK 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 5/3   70 35
9 Christer EmanuelssonVästbo PK 4/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 6/4   69 45

10 Tyrone Åberg Ankarsrums PSF 5/2 6/2 6/2 5/2 6/4 6/3 5/5 5/4   68 60
11 Kenneth Samuelsson Mjölby PK 5/2 5/2 4/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 6/6 6/4   68 39
12 Gunther Wohlfarth Motala PK 6/2 6/2 6/2 6/2 4/4 5/3 5/5 6/4   68 24
13 Richard Hallin Motala PK 3/2 5/2 6/2 6/2 6/4 5/3 5/5 6/4   66 40
14 Kjeld Nielsen Saab ‐Psk 2/1 5/2 6/2 5/2 5/4 5/3 6/6 6/4   64 39
15 Tony Granath Västerås Pistolskyttar 5/2 6/2 6/2 4/2 4/2 5/3 5/5 6/4   63 46
16 Peter Fasth Mjölby PK 3/1 6/2 3/2 6/2 4/3 6/3 6/6 6/4   63 43
17 Mats björkheim Åby Skytteklubb 5/2 6/2 3/2 5/2 4/3 6/3 5/5 6/4   63 29
18 Fredrik Granath Västerås Pistolskyttar 3/2 5/2 4/2 5/1 6/4 6/3 5/5 5/4   62 33
19 Christer Thörn Jönköpings PSK 2/2 6/2 3/2 4/2 3/3 6/3 6/6 6/4   60 29
20 Kickie  Svedberg Rosersbergs PK 4/2 6/2 5/2 3/1 5/3 5/3 4/4 4/3   56 23


